
2518 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 118 

Tender No: 1375-ItemCode: Exl7010 
Other Sugars, Sugar Confectionery And Sugar Preparations Of 

Tariff Chapter Heading 17, Excluding: -T.I.17.01.009, 
-T.I.17.02.041,-T.1.17.02.051, 

-Ex T.I.17.02.061,and-T.1.17.03.001 
Name 
Allens & Regina Ltd. 
Aulsebrooks Ltd. 
Granny's Liquorice (1983) Ltd. 
Griffin & Sons Ltd. 
Hawkes Bay Confectionery Co. Ltd. 
Heards Ltd. 
J. H. Whittaker & Sons Ltd. 
Mayceys Confectionery Ltd. 
N.Z. Bakels Ltd. 
Nestles (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Paramount Candy Co. Ltd. 
Regina Confections Ltd. 
The Wrigley Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Van Camp Chocolate Ltd. 

Location 
Oamaru 
Auckland 
Levin 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Oamaru 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1376-Item Code: 18005 
Chocolate, Cocoa Paste, Etc. 

Name 
Cadbury Schweppes Hudson Ltd. 
General Foods Corp (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Griffin & Sons Ltd. 
J. H. Whittaker & Sons Ltd. 
Nestles (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Van Camp Chocolate Ltd. 
Watties Industries Ltd. 

Location 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1377-Item Code: 19005 

Amount 
21,300 
19,300 
8,200 

109,400 
4,900 

72,300 
4,400 

13,400 
5,400 

12,400 
5,000 

13,400 
23,700 
13,900 

Amount 
135,300 
31,800 
28,100 
10,400 
32,700 
92,200 
10,000 

Malt Extract; Preparations of Flour or Cereal, Etc. 
Name 
Allied Foods Co. Ltd. 
Aulesbrooks-Allied Mills Ltd. 
Aulsebrooks Ltd. 
Griffin & Sons Ltd. 
lrvines Bakery Co. 
Kellogg's 
N.Z. Bakels Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1378-Item Code: 19010 
Macaroni, Spaghetti And Similar Products 

Name 
Aimex International Ltd. 
High Mark Foods Ltd. 
M. De Ronde & Co. Ltd. 
Sew Hoy & Sons Ltd. 
Timaru Milling Co. Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Timaru 

Amount 
36,700 
11,200 
30,100 
52,700 

122,250 
7,600 

22,000 

Amount 
5,900 

38,700 
13,400 
7,200 

82,800 

Tender No: 1379-Item Code: 20005 
Vegetables And Fruit Prepared Or Preserved, Etc. 

Name 
Butland Industries Ltd. 
Cerebos Foods (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Emma Foods 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
Los Andes Specialities Ltd. 
Premier Distributors & Manufacturers 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Waipukurau 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1380-Item Code: Ex20005 

Amount 
3,400 

15,400 
4,800 

88,000 
3,400 

25,800 

Goods ofl.C.20005 (Vegetables And Fruit Prepared Or 
Preserved, Etc Excluding Vegetables In Vinegar Or Acetic Acid 

Name Location Amount 
Butland Industries Ltd. Auckland 7,500 
Cerebos Foods (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 14,000 
Emma Foods Christchurch 12,200 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. Auckland 47,400 
Los Andes Specialities Ltd. Waipukurau 6,100 
Premier Distributors & Manufacturers Auckland 6,400 

Tender No: 1382-Item Code: 20010 
Jam And Fruit 

Name 
Butland Industries Ltd. 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
Salmond Industries Ltd. Food Divi

sion 
Tasti Products Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 

Amount 
48,100 

127,400 

17,100 
74,300 

Tender No: 1383-Item Code: 20020 
Nuts 

Name 
Eta Foods Ltd. 
General Foods Snack Products Ltd. 
Griffin & Sons Ltd. 
Tasti Products Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1384-Item Code: 20025 
Fruit And Vegetable Juices In Bulk Containers 

Name 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
N.Z. Apple & Pear Marketing Board 
Oasis Industries Ltd. 
Taura Fruit Industries Co-operati 
Ve Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Mt Maunganui 

Tender No: 1385-Item Code: 20030 

Amount 
106.300 
40,000 
24,300 

106,000 

Amount 
65,600 
59,400 
32,000 

18,000 

Fruit And Vegetable Juices Not In Bulk Containers 
Name 
Beecham (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Coca-Cola Bottlers (Wellington) Ltd. 
Country Foods N.Z. Ltd. 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
Mr Juicy Ltd. 
N.Z. Apple & Pear Marketing Board 
Oasis Industries Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1386-Item Code: Ex21005 

Amount 
8,400 
8,500 

32,000 
90,000 
9,900 

104,700 
24,600 

Coffee Substitutes, Etc., And Other Miscellaneous Edible 
Preparations 

Name 
High Mark Foods Ltd. 
N.Z. Bakels Ltd. 
Nestles (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1388-Item Code: 21009 
Canned Com 

Name 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1389-Item Code: Ex21010 

Amount 
12,900 
6,600 

146,300 

Amount 
45,300 

Other Miscellaneous Edible Preparations, Excluding Essence 
Of Cane And lmperate, Diabetic And Diet Sugars, Vanilla 

Sugar, Pancake And Waffle And Other Sugar Syrups Falling 
Within T.1.21.07.018 

Name 
Cerebos Foods (N.Z.) Ltd. 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
Mauri Bros & Thomson (N.Z.) Ltd. 
N .Z. Bakels Ltd. 
Nestles (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Reckitt & Colman (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Tender No: 1390-Item Code: 22008 

Amount 
56,900 

101,500 
29,600 

7,000 
22,800 
9,400 

Waters, Etc.; Ice And Snow; Lemonade And Aerated Waters And 
Other Non Alcoholic Beverages 

Name 
Citrus Products Ltd. 
Coca-Cola Bottlers (Wellington) Ltd. 
J. Wattie Canneries Ltd. 
Lane-Thomson Ltd. 
Oasis Industries Ltd. 
Taura Fruit Industries Co-operative 
Western Bottling Co. Ltd. 

Location 
Auckland 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Mt Maunganui 
New Plymouth 

Tender No: 1394-Item Code: 22024 

Amount 
3,400 

58,500 
76,900 
21,200 

121,900 
11,600 
9,000 

Other Fermented Beverages; Other Spirits And Spirituous 
Mixtures In Containers, Cordials And Liqueurs 

Name 
Kahan Industries Ltd. 
N.Z. Wines & Spirits Ltd. 

Location 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Amount 
107,500 
62,100 


